
Commonwealth 
of Massachusetts 

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report 
Municipal Form 

Office of Campaign and Political Finance 

Zul] OCT 28 P I: Il 
File with: 
City or Town Clerk or Election Commission 

Reporting Period - Beginning: 1/1/2013 Ending: 10/18/2013 

Type of report: Pre-election 

Deborah Crossley The Committee to Elect Deb Crossley 
Full Name of Candidate Committee Name 

Alderman/City of Newton Jonathan Kantar 
Office Sought! District Name of Committee Treasurer 

26 Circuit Ave 672 Chestnut st 
Newton, MA 02461 Newton, MA 02468 
Resi den tial Address Committee Address 

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION 
Ending Balance from previous report: $1,054.25 
Total receipts this period: $11,264.00 
Subtotal: $12,318.25 
Total expenditures this period: $2,618.59 
Ending Balance: $9,699.66 

Total inkind contributions this period: $0.00 
Total outstanding liabilities: $1,713.36 
Name of bank (s) used: The Village Bank 

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: 
I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and 
belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, 
expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign 
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the 
requirements of M.G.L. c . 55. 

• 'gned unde~erjUry, 

/b/Z-a/13 
Treasurer's signature /'in ink) Date 

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) : 

0 Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee 
I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a 
true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of 
this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred 
any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period. 

0 Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report. 
I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, 
disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign 
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the 
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. 

Signed under the penalties of perjury: 



Schedule A: Receipts 
M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts 
over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only 
itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons 
who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year. 

Date Name and Residential Address 

5/9/2013 Abernathy, Annamaria 
45 Islington Rd 
Newton, MA 02466 

10/3/2013 Adler, Timothy 
Po Box 170195 
Boston, MA 02117 

5/21/2013 Alexander, Susan C. 
411 Mass. Ave. 
Boston, MA 02118 

5/21/2013 Allstadt, Jeffrey A. 
1424 Course View Dr. 
Orange Park, FL 32003 

9/16/2013 Allstadt, Karen 
1424 Course View Drive 
Orange Park, FL 32003 

9/26/2013 Atkin, Michael John 
104 Temple St. 
West Newton, MA 02465 

6/13/2013 Bourque, Janice 
238 Lincoln St 
Newton, MA 02461 

5/1/2013 Brown, Halina S. 
56 Cloverdale Rd. 
Newton, MA 02461 

6/13/2013 Butzel, John E. 
237 Mill St. 
Newton, MA 02460 

5/14/2013 Cleveland, Laurie T. 
55 Bowdoin St. 
Newton Highlands, MA 02461 

Crosslev. Deborah A-I 

Amount 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$199.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

occupation and Employe 

managing partner 
Windham Capital Manage 

Sr. Accnt. Executive 
Greater Media, Inc. 

Physician 
u.S. Navy 

Physician 
Naval Hospital 

Retired 

Retired 



Date Name and Residential Address Amount occupation and Employe 

5/9/2013 Crossley, Doug $250.00 VP Logistics 
15 Keane St Covidien 
Natick, MA 01760 

6/13/2013 Dailey, Edward $100.00 
67 Maplewood Ave 
Newton, MA 02459 

6/27/2013 Danberg, Victoria $100.00 
30 Chase St 
Newton, MA 02459 

9/16/2013 DiMiceli, John $100.00 
49 Thurston Road 
Newton, MA 02464 

6/27/2013 Drootin, Marcia $100.00 
229 Dudley Rd 
Newton, MA 02459 

10/16/2013 Engler, Dorothea $100.00 
64 Prospect Ave 
Newtonville, MA 02460 

10/3/2013 Farnsworth, Laurel $150.00 Retired 
73 Perkins St 
Newton, MA 02465 

6/13/2013 Farnsworth, Laurel $250.00 Retired 

73 Perkins St 
Newton, MA 02465 

5/9/2013 Flather, Newell $250.00 Consultant 

334 Otis St. Grants Management Asso 

Newton, MA 02465 

5/20/2013 Fuller, Joseph $250.00 consultant 

32 Suffolk Rd. Monitor Group 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 

8/13/2013 Gould, Laurie $75.00 
334 Franklin Strett 
Newton, MA 02458 

10/3/2013 Hartner, Ann M. $100.00 
45 Brooks Ave. 
Newton, MA 02460 

Crosslev, Deborah A-2 



Date Name and Residential Address Amount occupation and Employe 

5/14/2013 Herr, Philip $100.00 retired 
20 Marlboro St. 
Newton, MA 02458 

6/3/2013 Heyman, Susan R. $250.00 Retired 
70 Varick Rd. 
Newton, MA 02468 

9/12/2013 Hills, Matthew $100.00 
25 Hobart Road 
Newton, MA 02459 

5/20/2013 Jacobson, Judith S. $100.00 
289 Cypress St. 
Newton, MA 02459 

6/3/2013 Johnson, Marcia $20.00 
39 Bemis St 
Newton, MA 02460 

7/18/2013 Kantar, Constance $100.00 
382 Kenrick St. 
Newton, MA 02458 

5/14/2013 Khan, Kay $100.00 
18 St. Marys St 
Newton, MA 02462 

8/11/2013 Korman, Henry $100.00 Attorney 

45 Wedgewood Road Klein Hornig LIp 

Newton, MA 02465 

9/10/2013 Krems, Kenneth $100.00 
55 Saint Mary's Street 
Newton, MA 02462 

9/27/2013 Larner, Anne M. $200.00 Retired 
68 Myrtle St. None 
Newton, MA 02465 

5/14/2013 Larner, Anne M. $250.00 Retired 
68 Myrtle St. None 
Newton, MA 02465 

5/9/2013 Leith, Priscilla $100.00 Accountant 
162 Islington Rd Self Employed 
Newton, MA 02466 

Crosslev. Deborah A-3 



Date Name and Residential Address 

8/9/2013 Leith, Priscilla 
162 Islington Rd 
Newton, MA 02466 

6/9/2013 Lewis, Alfred 
37 Pennsylvania Ave 
Newton, MA 02464 

5/20/2013 Lipsitt, Brooke K. 
54 Kirkstall Rd. 
Newtonville, MA 02460 

5/9/2013 Meyer, Peter D. 
211 Sargent Rd. 
Brookline, MA 02445 

5/9/2013 Miwa, Brett 
9 Hampshire Rd. 
Wellesley, MA 02481 

5/29/2013 Pappas, Mary Margaret 
70 Prospect St. 
West Newton, MA 02465 

5/21/2013 Pines, Lois 
40 Helene Rd 
Newton, MA 02468 

5/9/2013 Reichard, John F. 
63 Monadnock Rd. 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 

5/29/2013 Richardson, Elizabeth 
55 Mossfield Rd 
Newton, MA 02468 

9/27/2013 Richmond, Martha E. 
93 Lyndhurst st 
Boston, MA 02124 

5/14/2013 Richmond, Martha E. 
93 Lyndhurst St 
Boston, MA 02124 

5/9/2013 Rome, Dan 
61 Winthrop St 
Newton, MA 02465 

Crosslev. Deborah 

Amount 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

A-4 

occupation and Employe 

Accountant 
Self Employed 

Retired 
N/a 

Retired 
None 

Electrical Engineer 
Maxim Integrated Produ 

Physician 
Self Employed 

Dept. Chair 
Suffolk University 

Dept. Chair 
Suffolk University 



Date Name and Residential Address 

6/13/2013 Salvucci, Lorraine 
23 Eddy St 
Newton, MA 02465 

5/9/2013 Schlorholtz, Esther 
63 Smith Ave. 
Newton, MA 02465 

9/10/2013 Schwartz, Gregory 
210 Woodcliff Road 
Newton, MA 02461 

8/9/2013 Shale, Rod 
1221 Commonwealth Ave 
Newton, MA 02465 

10/17/2013 Stone, Jennifer 
73 Prospect Street 
West Newton, MA 02465 

9/7/2013 Weiss, Sara 
20 Grrenlawn Ave 
Newton, MA 02459 

7/1/2013 Welbourn, Robert 
24 Wilde Rd 
Newton, MA 02468 

Total Itemized Receipts 
Total Unitemized Receipts 
Total Receipts 

Crosslev. Deborah A-5 

Amount 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$7,844.00 
$3,420.00 

$11,264.00 

occupation and Employe 

physician 
Partners Health Care 



Schedule B: Expenditures 
M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period 
Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50. 
Expenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13. 

Date Name and Address 

3/2/2013 CAN-DO 
1075 Washington St. 
Newton, MA 02465 

6/13/2013 Grenier Print Shop, Inc. 
3702 Washington St. 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 

8/23/2013 Lily Konowitz Foundation For Women 
20 Williams St. 
Wellesley, MA 02481 

4/17/2013 Newton Schools Foundation 
100 Walnut St. 
Newton, MA 02460 

5/9/2013 Signal Graphics 
441 Centre St. 
Newton, MA 02459 

9/14/2013 Staples 

Needham, MA 02492 

10/5/2013 Staples 

Needham, MA 02492 

6/10/2013 U.S. Postal Service 

Waban, MA 02468 

5/17/2013 U.S. Postal Service 

Waban, MA 02468 

10/11/2013 U.S. Postal Service 

Waban, MA 02468 

5/1/2013 U.S. Postal Service 

Waban, MA 02468 

Crossley. Deborah B-1 

Amount 

$125.00 

$478.13 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$255.12 

$34.60 

$9.02 

$33.00 

$184.00 

$13.20 

$276.00 

Purpose 

Fundraising Event 

Materials & Printing 
For Mailings 

9/10/13 Program Book 
Advertisement 

Contribution 

Envelopes, Printing, 
Folding For Mailing 

Name Tags, Lapel Pins, 
Pens 

Printing Campaign 
Matls. @ Staples 

Postage For Mailings 

Postage For Mailings 

Postage For Mailings 

Postage For Mailings 



Date Name and Address 

9/18/2013 Victory Store 
5200sw 30th St. 
Davenport, IA 52802 

Total Itemized Expenditures 
Total Unitemized Expenditures 
Total Expenditures 

Crossley. Deborah 

Amount 

$748.58 

$2,356.65 
$261.94 

$2,618.59 

Purpose 

Yard Signs 



• 

Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions 
Please itemdze contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and 
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that 
all contributions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year 
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer 
of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year. 

Date Name and Residential Address 

Total Itemized Inkind Contributions 
Total Unitemized Inkind Contributions 
Total Inkind Contributions 

Crosslev. Deborah C-l 

Value 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Description 
Occupation/Employer 



• 

Schedule D: Liabilities 
M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still 
outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period. 

Date To Whom Due 

9/29/2009 Crossley (loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Ave. 
Newton, MA 02461 

10/30/2009 Crossley (loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Ave. 
Newton, MA 02461 

10/3/2009 Crossley (loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Ave. 
Newton, MA 02461 

10/23/2009 Crossley (loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Ave. 
Newton, MA 02461 

10/12/2009 Crossley (loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Avenue 
Newton, MA 02461 

3/1/2010 Crossley (Loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Avenue 
Newton, MA 02461 

12/31/2010 Crossley (Loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Avenue 
Newton, MA 02461 

12/18/2009 Crossley (Loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Avenue 
Newton, MA 02461 

12/22/2009 Crossley (Loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Avenue 
Newton, MA 02461 

8/28/2009 Crossley (Loan), Deborah 
26 Circuit Avenue 
Newton, MA 02461 

9/30/2011 Jonathan Kantar 
672 Chestnut St. 
Newton, MA 02468 

Crosslev. Deborah D-1 

Amount 

$10.00 

$130.74 

$207.37 

$123.13 

$179.45 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$150.00 

$205.32 

$20.00 

Purpose 

Voter List Fee 

Printing Campaign 
Material @ Staples 

Printing Campaign 
Material @ Staples 

Printing Campaign 
Material @ Staples 

Printing Campaign 
Material 

Loan from candidate 

Loan from candidate 

Loan from candidate 

Loan from candidate 

Mailing and Sign 
MatIs., Postage, Newto 

Void Prevo Issued 
Reimb. Check #119 



~------------ --------------------------------------

• 
Date To Whom Due 

7/7/2011 Jonathan Kantar 
672 Chestnut St. 
Newton, MA 02468 

6/17/2011 Jonathan Kantar 
672 Chestnut St. 
Newton, MA 02468 

Total Outstanding Liabilities 

Crosslev. Deborah 

Amount 

$11 7.35 

$20.00 

$1,713.36 

D-2 

Purpose 

Bluehost Website 
Hosting Renewal 

Bluehost Domain Name 
Renewal 


