

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report

Municipal Form

BOARD OF ELECTION

Office of Campaign and Political Finance MISSISMERS

2013 OCT 28 P 1: 17

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

NEWTON, MASS

10/26/2013

Reporting Period - Beginning: 1/1/2013	Ending: 10/18/2013
Type of report: Pre-election	
Deborah Crossley	The Committee to Elect Deb Crossle
Full Name of Candidate	Committee Name
Alderman/City of Newton	Jonathan Kantar
Office Sought/ District	Name of Committee Treasurer
26 Circuit Ave	672 Chestnut St
Newton, MA 02461	Newton, MA 02468
Residential Address	Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report: \$1,054.25 Total receipts this period: \$11,264.00 Subtotal: \$12,318.25 Total expenditures this period: \$2,618.59 \$9,699.66 Ending Balance: \$0.00 Total inkind contributions this period: Total outstanding liabilities: \$1,713.36 Name of bank(s) used: The Village Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Treasurer's signature (in ink)

10/28/13

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

 \square Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
5/9/2013	Abernathy, Annamaria 45 Islington Rd Newton, MA 02466	\$100.00	
10/3/2013	Adler, Timothy Po Box 170195 Boston, MA 02117	\$200.00	managing partner Windham Capital Manage
5/21/2013	Alexander, Susan C. 411 Mass. Ave. Boston, MA 02118	\$100.00	Sr. Accnt. Executive Greater Media, Inc.
5/21/2013	Allstadt, Jeffrey A. 1424 Course View Dr. Orange Park, FL 32003	\$500.00	Physician U.S. Navy
9/16/2013	Allstadt, Karen 1424 Course View Drive Orange Park, FL 32003	\$500.00	Physician Naval Hospital
9/26/2013	Atkin, Michael John 104 Temple St. West Newton, MA 02465	\$199.00	
6/13/2013	Bourque, Janice 238 Lincoln St Newton, MA 02461	\$100.00	
5/1/2013	Brown, Halina S. 56 Cloverdale Rd. Newton, MA 02461	\$100.00	
6/13/2013	Butzel, John E. 237 Mill St. Newton, MA 02460	\$200.00	Retired
5/14/2013	Cleveland, Laurie T. 55 Bowdoin St. Newton Highlands, MA 02461	\$100.00	Retired

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
**			
5/9/2013	Crossley, Doug 15 Keane St Natick, MA 01760	\$250.00	VP Logistics Covidien
6/13/2013	Dailey, Edward 67 Maplewood Ave Newton, MA 02459	\$100.00	
6/27/2013	Danberg, Victoria 30 Chase St Newton, MA 02459	\$100.00	
9/16/2013	DiMiceli, John 49 Thurston Road Newton, MA 02464	\$100.00	
6/27/2013	Drootin, Marcia 229 Dudley Rd Newton, MA 02459	\$100.00	
10/16/2013	Engler, Dorothea 64 Prospect Ave Newtonville, MA 02460	\$100.00	
10/3/2013	Farnsworth, Laurel 73 Perkins St Newton, MA 02465	\$150.00	Retired
6/13/2013	Farnsworth, Laurel 73 Perkins St Newton, MA 02465	\$250.00	Retired
5/9/2013	Flather, Newell 334 Otis St. Newton, MA 02465	\$250.00	Consultant Grants Management Asso
5/20/2013	Fuller, Joseph 32 Suffolk Rd. Chestnut Hill, MA 02467	\$250.00	consultant Monitor Group
8/13/2013	Gould, Laurie 334 Franklin Strett Newton, MA 02458	\$75.00	
10/3/2013	Hartner, Ann M. 45 Brooks Ave. Newton, MA 02460	\$100.00	

Date	Name and Residential	Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
•				
5/14/2013	Herr, Philip 20 Marlboro St. Newton, MA 02458		\$100.00	retired
6/3/2013	Heyman, Susan R. 70 Varick Rd. Newton, MA 02468		\$250.00	Retired
9/12/2013	Hills, Matthew 25 Hobart Road Newton, MA 02459		\$100.00	
5/20/2013	Jacobson, Judith S. 289 Cypress St. Newton, MA 02459		\$100.00	
6/3/2013	Johnson, Marcia 39 Bemis St Newton, MA 02460		\$20.00	
7/18/2013	Kantar, Constance 382 Kenrick St. Newton, MA 02458		\$100.00	
5/14/2013	Khan, Kay 18 St. Marys St Newton, MA 02462		\$100.00	
8/11/2013	Korman, Henry 45 Wedgewood Road Newton, MA 02465		\$100.00	Attorney Klein Hornig Llp
9/10/2013	Krems, Kenneth 55 Saint Mary's Stre Newton, MA 02462	eet	\$100.00	
9/27/2013	Larner, Anne M. 68 Myrtle St. Newton, MA 02465		\$200.00	Retired None
5/14/2013	Larner, Anne M. 68 Myrtle St. Newton, MA 02465		\$250.00	Retired None
5/9/2013	Leith, Priscilla 162 Islington Rd Newton, MA 02466		\$100.00	Accountant Self Employed

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
•			
8/9/2013	Leith, Priscilla 162 Islington Rd Newton, MA 02466	\$100.00	Accountant Self Employed
6/9/2013	Lewis, Alfred 37 Pennsylvania Ave Newton, MA 02464	\$250.00	
5/20/2013	Lipsitt, Brooke K. 54 Kirkstall Rd. Newtonville, MA 02460	\$100.00	Retired N/a
5/9/2013	Meyer, Peter D. 211 Sargent Rd. Brookline, MA 02445	\$100.00	Retired None
5/9/2013	Miwa, Brett 9 Hampshire Rd. Wellesley, MA 02481	\$250.00	Electrical Engineer Maxim Integrated Produ
5/29/2013	Pappas, Mary Margaret 70 Prospect St. West Newton, MA 02465	\$100.00	
5/21/2013	Pines, Lois 40 Helene Rd Newton, MA 02468	\$100.00	
5/9/2013	Reichard, John F. 63 Monadnock Rd. Chestnut Hill, MA 02467	\$100.00	Physician Self Employed
5/29/2013	Richardson, Elizabeth 55 Mossfield Rd Newton, MA 02468	\$100.00	
9/27/2013	Richmond, Martha E. 93 Lyndhurst St Boston, MA 02124	\$200.00	Dept. Chair Suffolk University
5/14/2013	Richmond, Martha E. 93 Lyndhurst St Boston, MA 02124	\$250.00	Dept. Chair Suffolk University
5/9/2013	Rome, Dan 61 Winthrop St Newton, MA 02465	\$100.00	

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
•			
6/13/2013	Salvucci, Lorraine 23 Eddy St Newton, MA 02465	\$100.00	
5/9/2013	Schlorholtz, Esther 63 Smith Ave. Newton, MA 02465	\$100.00	
9/10/2013	Schwartz, Gregory 210 Woodcliff Road Newton, MA 02461	\$100.00	physician Partners Health Care
8/9/2013	Shale, Rod 1221 Commonwealth Ave Newton, MA 02465	\$100.00	
10/17/2013	Stone, Jennifer 73 Prospect Street West Newton, MA 02465	\$100.00	
9/7/2013	Weiss, Sara 20 Grrenlawn Ave Newton, MA 02459	\$50.00	
7/1/2013	Welbourn, Robert 24 Wilde Rd Newton, MA 02468	\$100.00	
	ized Receipts emized Receipts ipts	\$7,844.00 \$3,420.00 \$11,264.00	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
3/2/2013	CAN-DO 1075 Washington St. Newton, MA 02465	\$125.00	Fundraising Event
6/13/2013	Grenier Print Shop, Inc. 3702 Washington St. Jamaica Plain, MA 02130	\$478.13	Materials & Printing For Mailings
8/23/2013	Lily Konowitz Foundation For Women 20 Williams St. Wellesley, MA 02481	\$100.00	9/10/13 Program Book Advertisement
4/17/2013	Newton Schools Foundation 100 Walnut St. Newton, MA 02460	\$100.00	Contribution
5/9/2013	Signal Graphics 441 Centre St. Newton, MA 02459	\$255.12	Envelopes, Printing, Folding For Mailing
9/14/2013	Staples Needham, MA 02492	\$34.60	Name Tags, Lapel Pins, Pens
10/5/2013	Staples Needham, MA 02492	\$9.02	Printing Campaign Matls. @ Staples
6/10/2013	U.S. Postal Service Waban, MA 02468	\$33.00	Postage For Mailings
5/17/2013	U.S. Postal Service Waban, MA 02468	\$184.00	Postage For Mailings
10/11/2013	U.S. Postal Service Waban, MA 02468	\$13.20	Postage For Mailings
5/1/2013	U.S. Postal Service Waban, MA 02468	\$276.00	Postage For Mailings

Date	Name and Addres	S	Amount	Purpose
9/18/2013	Victory Store 5200sw 30th St.		\$748.58	Yard Signs
	Davenport, IA	52802		
	zed Expenditures		\$2,356.65	
Total Unite	emized Expenditur nditures	es	\$261.94 \$2,618.59	

Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that all contributions (under or over \$50) given by persons who have contributed more than \$50 in the calendar year must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of \$200 or more in the calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Value	Description Occupation/Employer
Total Unite	ized Inkind Contributions emized Inkind Contributions nd Contributions	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date	To Whom Due	Amo	ount P	urpose
9/29/2009	Crossley (loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Ave. Newton, MA 02461	\$1	0.00 V	oter List Fee
10/30/2009	Crossley (loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Ave. Newton, MA 02461	\$13		rinting Campaign aterial @ Staples
10/3/2009	Crossley (loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Ave. Newton, MA 02461	\$20		rinting Campaign aterial @ Staples
10/23/2009	Crossley (loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Ave. Newton, MA 02461	\$12		rinting Campaign aterial @ Staples
10/12/2009	Crossley (loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Avenue Newton, MA 02461	\$17		rinting Campaign aterial
3/1/2010	Crossley (Loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Avenue Newton, MA 02461	\$20	0.00 L	oan from candidate
12/31/2010	Crossley (Loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Avenue Newton, MA 02461	\$25	0.00 L	oan from candidate
12/18/2009	Crossley (Loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Avenue Newton, MA 02461	\$10	00.00 I	oan from candidate
12/22/2009	Crossley (Loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Avenue Newton, MA 02461	\$15	50.00 I	Loan from candidate
8/28/2009	Crossley (Loan), Deborah 26 Circuit Avenue Newton, MA 02461	\$20		Mailing and Sign Matls., Postage, Newto
9/30/2011	Jonathan Kantar 672 Chestnut St. Newton, MA 02468	\$2		<i>T</i> oid Prev. Issued Reimb. Check #119

Date	To Whom Due		Amount	Purpose
,				
7/7/2011	Jonathan Kantar 672 Chestnut St. Newton, MA 02468	4	\$117.35	Bluehost Website Hosting Renewal
6/17/2011	Jonathan Kantar 672 Chestnut St. Newton, MA 02468		\$20.00	Bluehost Domain Name Renewal
Total Outst	canding Liabilities	\$1,	,713.36	